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If the ‘'germ theory of disease’ were
correct, there'd be no one living to
believe it.
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Updated: 2020-10-24

Here is for those who dare to question current events and have an open
mind. It's a lot of information and resources presented here that result in
the conclusion that there is NO "virus", there never was. This is probably
one of the most comprehensive articles on social media regarding current
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events and fraud. I don't expect people to go through it all because this has
taken me many months to research. I will continue to update my article
linked below regarding the inconvenient facts about current events as we
move forward.

Note: | am not saying that nobody have died or fallen
ill, what | am saying is that the CAUSE is NOT the
"virus'.

“No one has died from the coronavirus”
https://off-guardian.org/2020/07/02/no-one-has-died-from-the-coronavirus-
president-of-the-bulgarian-pathology-association/

"The Virus Misconception Part 1 - Measles as an example" - by Dr Stefan
Lanka
https://truthseeker.se/the-virus-misconception-part-1-measles-as-an-
example-by-dr-stefan-lanka/

"The Virus Misconception Part 2 - The beginning and end of the corona
crisis" - by Dr Stefan Lanka
https://truthseeker.se/the-virus-misconception-part-2-the-beginning-and-
end-of-the-corona-crisis-by-dr-stefan-lanka/

Dr Stefan Lanka Interview July 2020 - “Virologist”, molecular and marine
biologist. The existence of ANY “virus” refuted
https://truthseeker.se/lanka_interview_july-2020-english-translation/
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“The Misinterpretation of the Antibodies” with Dr Stefan Lanka
https://truthseeker.se/stefan-lanka-the-misinterpretation-of-the-antibodies-
english-translation/

"Anatomy of COVID-19 by Dr. Andrew Kaufman"
https://www.bitchute.com/video/U2xM8Z]J0Xmdx/

"Dr Andrew Kaufman exposing the 'Covid-19' magic trick - the sleight of
hand that transformed society"
https://www.bitchute.com/video/TXargSbVp7E/

"Chromosome 8 w/ David Icke and Dr. Kaufman"
https://www.bitchute.com/video/4mqdwuT9YYWH/

"ZERO Evidence that COVID Fulfills Koch's 4 Germ Theory Postulates - Dr.
Andrew Kaufman & Sayer Ji"
https://www.bitchute.com/video/wsMSLxTUuzzK/

"Flaws in Coronavirus Pandemic Theory by David Crowe"
http://theinfectiousmyth.com/book/CoronavirusPanic.pdf

"Antibody Testing for COVID-19 by David Crowe"
http://theinfectiousmyth.com/coronavirus/AntibodyTestingForCOVID.pdf

"The Infectious Myth - Simplifying RT-PCR"
https://infectiousmyth.podbean.com/e/the-infectious-myth-simplifying-rt-
per/

"Isolation versus Purification"
https://theinfectiousmyth.com/coronavirus/IsolationVersusPurification.php
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"Truthiverse Episode 2 w/ David Crowe: Coronavirus, Suppressed Medical
Science & the Infectious Myth"

"Has the existence of polio, measles, hiv, cmv, ebv, hep c, ebola, the flu, zika
and now corona viruses been demonstrated and scientifically proven?" by
Dr Robert Young
https://phoreveryoung.wordpress.com/2020/01/25/dismantling-the-viral-
theory/

"Dr Robert Young speaks out about COVID & other matters part 1"
https://www.bitchute.com/video/N19NmEfkiXy6/

"Dr Robert Young speaks out about COVID & other matters part 2"
https://www.bitchute.com/video/4pK2nVjv2ei5/

"Dr. Tom Cowan - COVID-19 Is Just Smoke and Mirrors"
https://www.bitchute.com/video/IdfRxxDVZckb/
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Here are the viral challenges that has been done that I am aware of with the
same response, no record of any true isolation of "SARS-CoV-2".

Reply sent by the National Virus Reference Laboratory in Ireland regarding
the inquiry into the scientific evidence for the isolation and purification of
the claimed "SARS-CoV-2".

ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ Oifig DIi UCD UCD Legal Office
UCD

DUBLIN
Caislean an Ruabhoic, Roebuck Castle.

et
y An Coliste Ollscoile, Baile Atha Cliath, U“I‘;{e:'ty C;!'ege D“Ib"";
Belfield, Baile Atha Cliath 4, Eire Belfield, Dublin 4, Irelan

corporate.legal@ucd.ie T+353 1716 8708

vivivi.ucd.ie/corpsec

Mr James McCumiskey
By email: j|_mccumiskey@yahoo.ie

22 June 2020
Reference: FOI12_1_544 Internal Review

Dear Mr McCumiskey,

| refer to your application for an internal review under the Freedom of Information Act 2014 of a
decision by Ms Debbie Scanlan, dated 22 May 2020, concerning item 1 of your request for access to
records of the National Virus Reference Laboratory (NVRL), as follows: “1) I am looking for a
scientific paper, which demonstrates how the Novel Coronavirus was purified? Surely, if the NVRL is
able to detect the Novel Coronavirus, it should also be able to demonstrate how it is purified?”

In the original decision, Ms Scanlan refused part 1 of your request on grounds that the University
do not hold records to answer your request (Section 15 (1) (a)).

| have now conducted an internal review in accordance with Section 21 of the Act. | wish to inform
you that | affirm the original decision.

The University’s position is that matters of academic debate cannot be conducted under FOI and
we would not regard academic research material as administrative records of an FOI body that
would make them available for release under the legislation. The NVRL have advised that they do
not culture live SARS-CoV-2 or purify SARS CoV 2 antigens. They detect SARS-CoV-2 RNA in
diagnostic samples, as per the PCR assay that was shared with you previously. As such, there are no
relevant records held and no further searches that may be taken for records that would provide an
answer to your query. Section 15 (1) (a) of the FOI applies.

The University is committed to its obligations under the Act to provide requesters with access to
records held by it and with reasons for its decisions that affect them. In this case, we regret that
we cannot assist you further.

Under the Act, the University is required to advise you of your right, following receipt of your
internal review decision, to make a further review application by writing to the Information

Commissioner. 18 Lower Leeson Street. Dublin 2.
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Yours sincerely,

Mr Julian Bostridge
Director of Legal Services

Viral challenge sent to Boris Johnson in the UK

-

'}%‘ StandUpX + Science Committee 22" June 2020

Dear Prime Minister,

CHALLENGE TO PUBLIC HEALTH ENGLAND THAT THEY MUST SHOW PROOF THAT A VIRUS EXISTS WHICH
CAUSES COVID-19 OR DECLARE THERE IS NO VIRUS AND END THE VAX AND TRAX PROGRAMMES

We understand that the World Health Organisation has advised Public Health England not to isolate and purify a ‘virus'
said to cause the disease ‘Covid-19.’

There are major questions over the validity of the testing procedures being used to determine the presence in the UK
population of the putative ‘Covid19 virus' specifically relating to the throat swab (RT-PCR test) and evidence of previous
infection using antibody tests.

The disease-causing effects of any virus are scientifically verified using Koch's Postulates of which four conditions must be
met. Currently the virus thought to cause Covid-19 does not meet any of them.

Fulfillment of Koch's Postulates requires that the so-called Covid-19 virus must be isolated and purified. This has not
been done - therefore the accuracy of the tests authorized by Public Health England is unknown.

In summary, the tests for the Covid-19 virus are of unknown accuracy, scientific procedures for viral isolation and
purification have not been followed and neither have any of the Koch methods for determining any disease causing
effects.

Therefore, we demand that by July 22™ 2020, Public Health England must:

1. Produce independently peer reviewed scientific evidence proving that the Covid-19 virus has been isolated and
purified in the reference laboratories run by Public Health England under the leadership of Professor Zambon
(Imperial College London/SAGE member) ignoring the instructions not to do so issued by the World Health
Organisation.

2. Produce independently peer reviewed scientific evidence proving that Covid-19 virus causes disease using all of
the Koch Postulates.

If the United Kingdom Government’s own health agency - Public Health England - CANNOT show independent and peer-
reviewed proof that a virus exists which causes COVID-19 then the Government must DECLARE THERE IS NO SUCH
VIRUS AND CEASE MEASURES AGAINST SOMETHING WHICH DOES NOT EXIST, including producing a vaccine and
the Government's Track+Trace policy.

Yours faithfully

Dr Kevin P. Corbett 8a (Art) University of Reading, Higher Diploma (Fine Art) Slade School of Fine Art University College London, MSe (Nursing) Kings College
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Crowdfunding: "The Coronavirus Act 2020 is Null and Void!"
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Reply

StandUpX Letter and Mask 'Law’
Updates

The deadline for a reply from the government or PHE for proof of the
existence of so-called 'covid-19' was 22nd July. As predicted, no reply was
received to this letter as they have no proof, as there is no proof!

Also, a request to the National Research Council (NRC) department of the
Canadian government under the Freedom of Information Act, which
requested proof of the genuine isolation of SARS-COV-2 [covid-19] was
answered as follows:

"A thorough search of NRC's records has now been completed, and we
regret to inform you that no records responsive to your request were
identified.”

IT IS OFFICIAL - GOVERNMENTS CANNOT PROVE THE EXISTENCE OF THE
'‘COVID 19 VIRUS' THEY ARE USING TO DESTROY OUR LIVES AND
ECONOMIES AND ARE FRAUDULENTLY USING THE LAW TO DO SO!
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More viral challenges sent to places in Canada, New Zealand and Australia

As of today (September 5, 2020), 12 institutions had provided their responses, and every
institution had indicated the same: that they searched their records and could locate none
describing the isolation of any “COVID-19 virus” directly from a diseased patient. You may

access the response from each institution by clicking on the links below.
Canada: Health Canada; the National Research Council of Canada; Vaccine and Infectious

Disease Organization-International Vaccine Centre (VIDO-InterVac), the University of Toronto,
Mount Sinai Hospital (Toronto), Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre, the Region of Peel (Ontario)

and McMaster University);

New Zealand: the Ministry of Health and the Institute of Environmental Science and Research;

Australia: the Department of Health.

Another viral challenge sent to Australia’s Doherty Institute.

‘ \ Dohert e
v Y

Institute

29 September 2020 CRTIR BN

| refer to your emall dated 12 September 2020 in which you have requested documents under the
Freedom of Information Act 1982 ("Act’). Please be adwised that at this stage, we do not consider that a
valid Freedom of Information (FOI) request has been lodged

We note that you have requested documents in the passession, custody or control of The Peter Doherty
Institute for Infection and Immunity ("Doherty Institute”). Please note that the institute is an
incorporated joint venture between The University of Melbourne ("Unimelb”) and Melbaurne Health
("MH").
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AS SUCh, the Uonerty INsttute goes Not accept FUI appiicatons directly; NOWever, you may wish to rerer
to the below FOI resource pages for Unimelb and MH should you wish to lodge an application with either
of those organisations.

These rescurces outline the requirements for an FOI request te be considered valid with the relevant
agency.

httpsy/faboutunimelb.ed u.aw/strategy/governance/compliance-obligations/freedom-of-
infermation/how-te-make-an-fol-request

We have undertaken a preliminary review of your request to determine If it may be appropriate to
provide you with documents outside of the Act. Following this review, we can inform you your request
relates to a process which is outside the scope of the usual operations of the Doherty Institute and
therefore no documentation is available.

On that basis, insofar as your request relates specifically to the Doberty Institute, it is unlikely that any
relevant decuments would be located if you choose to lodge a formal FOI request.

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Yours sincerely

O

The Royal
M UNIVERSITY (6 Melbourne .
MFELBOURNEF Hospital (#) /Dohertyrstitute
A joit verrlure between The Untoerszy of VMelbourne sd The Roval Meboorne Moapital 2] PThe )ohertytnst #Doheryinstrute

Here are all of the 21 viral challenges collected by Christine Massey by
2020-10-20 collected in one PDF
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/FOI-
responses-re-covid19-virus-isolation-purification-from-21-institutions-Oct-
20-2020.pdf

https://steemit.com/health/@johnblaid/research-summary-and-debunk-regarding-the-existence-of-sars-cov-2-and-covid-19 Page 10 of 15


https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/australias-doherty-institute-claimed-to-have-isolated-the-covid-19-virus-aka-sars-cov-2-later-said-they-have-no-record-of-such/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/FOI-responses-re-covid19-virus-isolation-purification-from-21-institutions-Oct-20-2020.pdf

Research summary and debunk regarding the existence of "SARS-CoV-2" and "COVID-19" — Steemit 11/3/20, 11:03 AM

Admission by the CDC of lack of virus isolate

The analytical sensitivity of the rRT-PCR assays contained in the CDC 2019 Novel Coronavirus (2019-
nCoV) Real-Time RT-PCR Diagnostic Panel were determined in Limit of Detection studies. Since no
quantified virus isolates of the 2019-nCoV are currently available, assays designed for detection of the
2019-nCoV RNA were tested with characterized stocks of in vitro transcribed full length RNA (N gene;
GenBank accession: MN908947.2) of known titer (RNA copies/uL) spiked into a diluent consisting of a
suspension of human A549 cells and viral transport medium (VTM) to mimic clinical specimen. Samples
were extracted using the QIAGEN EZ1 Advanced XL instrument and EZ1 DSP Virus Kit (Cat# 62724) and
manually with the QIAGEN DSP Viral RNA Mini Kit (Cat# 61904). Real-Time RT-PCR assays were
performed using the ThemoFisher Scientific TagPath™ 1-Step RT-qPCR Master Mix, CG (Cat# A15299) on
the Applied Biosystems™ 7500 Fast Dx Real-Time PCR Instrument according to the CDC 2019-nCoV Real-
Time RT-PCR Diagnostic Panel instructions for use.

39
CDC-006-00019, Revision: 05 CDC/DDID/NCIRD/ Division of Viral Diseases Effective: 07/13/2020
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Another viral challenge made to McGill University in Quebec, Canada

m‘ . Secretariat
845 Sherbrooke Street West, Room 313
e MC Glll Montreal, Quebec H3A 0G4
L3 Tel.: (514) 398-3948 / Fax.: (514) 398-4758

October 23, 2020

Carol Koussaya Sent by email
ckoussaya@yahoo.ca

Subject: Access to documents request — Response

Dear Carol Koussaya,

This letter is in response to your request submitted October 5, 2020 under the Act
respecting Access to Documents Held by Public Bodies and the Protection of Personal
Information (the Act), for the following:

All records in the possession, custody or control of the McGill Secretariat or any
other department of McGill University (for example, downloaded to a computer,
printed in hard copy etc. describing the isolation of SARS-COV-2 virus, directly
from a sample taken from a diseased patient, where the patient sample was NOT
first combined with any other source of genetic material (ie monkey kidney cells,
aka vero cells, liver cancer cells etc.)

Please note that | am using the term "isolation" in the everyday sense of the word;
the act of separating a thing from everything else. | am NOT requesting records
where "isolation of SARS-COV-2" refers instead only to:

the culturing of something and/or

the performance of an amplification test (RT-PCR test) and/or

the sequencing of something
If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently
available to the public elsewhere, please provide enough information about each
record so that the public may identify and access each record with certainty (ie:
title, author, date, journal, where the public may access it).

Please be advised that McGill University does not hold any documents responsive to your
request.

Please be advised that pursuant to article 135 of the Act (appended below) you may ask
the Commission d’accés a I'information to review this decision within a period of 30 days
from the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

Chogalia—

Edyta Rogowska
Secretary-General

Page 10of 2
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For more related information.

nm

"The inconvenient facts about the "coronavirus pandemic
https://steemit.com/health/@johnblaid/the-inconvenient-facts-about-the-
coronavirus-pandemic (https://steemit.com/health/@johnblaid/the-
inconvenient-facts-about-the-coronavirus-pandemic)

"The existence of ANY "virus
https://steemit.com/health/@johnblaid/the-existence-of-any-virus
(https://steemit.com/health/@johnblaid/the-existence-of-any-virus)

"A Cornucopia of Categorized Links Exploring & Exposing COVID-19 Lies &
the Liars Who Tell Them (Regularly Updated Database)"
https://snooze2awaken.com/2020/05/08/a-cornucopia-of-categorized-links-
exploring-exposing-covid-19-lies-the-liars-who-tell-them-regularly-updated-
database/

"QUESTIONING COVID

Clinicians, Researchers, & Health Experts from Around the World
Interrogating the Mainstream Narrative Around the Pandemic"
https://questioningcovid.com/

Alternative theory of why some, NOT all, are falling ill and die under the
false label of "COVID-19" showing symptoms of blood clots and hypoxia. Air
pollution is one huge environmental factor which plays a part of the
discussion that is currently not being discussed. The reason for that to me
is obvious, the "virus" is partly used as the cover story for environmental
pollution, this is how big corp get away with it.
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Lets start with Wuhan: "In 2015, a documentary about air pollution in
China, titled “Under the Dome,” received 100 million views by Chinese
netizens within 48 hours. In the film, a 6-year-old girl told the interviewer
she doesn’t know what a white cloud looks like. The film director raised the
question of China’s development model and was forced to cut that part out
for fear of it not passing the censor. Government censors then quickly shut
the film down after its popularity proved it touched a nerve of the country."
https://thefederalist.com/2019/07/09/communist-china-attempts-hide-yet-
another-mass-protest-authoritarian-rule/

"Air pollution is linked to an increased risk of developing an irregular
heartbeat -- a risk factor for stroke -- and blood clots in the lung, finds a
large study. The evidence suggests that high levels of certain air pollutants
are associated with a higher risk of cardiovascular problems, but exactly
how this association works has not been clarified."
https://www.sciencedaily.com/releases/2014/06/140604203052.htm

"Small amounts of cyanide bind to the ferrous ion on the hemoglobin
molecule, which does not interfere with oxygen binding. However, cyanosis
can occur as a preterminal event if a large amount of cyanide exposure
occurs. Hypoxia in the presence of adequate oxygen occurs due to the
inability of mitochondria to use oxygen as the terminal electron acceptor in
the electron transport chain."
https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/pii/B9781416029717100170

"Coronavirus Pandemic 2019: Environment Omitted"
https://harvoa-med.blogspot.com/2020/04/COVID2020.html

"Doctor Exposes the Corona Effect - COVID is Blood Coagulation"
https://www.drrobertyoung.com/post/doctor-exposes-the-corona-effect-
covid-is-blood-coagulation
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